SECOND AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE AND AGREEMENT
OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
OF
DANIEL LINKS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE AND AGREEMENT OF
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP (this nSecond Amendment®) is made and entered
into as of the 1st day of December, 1992 by and among DANIEL
REALTY INVESTMENT CORPORATION - OAK MOUNTAIN, an Alabama
corporation (“DRICOM") (the "“General Partner"), DANIEL U.S.
PROPERTIES LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, a Virginia limited partnership e
("DUSPLP") (the "Withdrawing Limited Partner") and DANIEL OAK i
MOUNTAIN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, an Alabama limited partnership i
("DOMLP") (the "Limited Partner®).

LE
[y
O
il
|
T B p ek
It L] v
— — ly— T o
FE
E
. F.
o

Daniel Links Limited Partnership (the "pPartnership") was
formed as an Alabama limited partnership pursuant to Certificate
and Agreement of I,imited Partnership dated as of October 20, 1989
and recorded in Book 040, Page 154 in the office of the Judge of
Probate of Shelby County, Alabama, which has been amended *
pursuant to the First amendment to Certificate of Limited
Partnership dated as of October 1, 1991 and recorded in Book 046,
Page 329 in said Probate office (collectively the "partnership
Agreement"). The Withdrawing Limited Partner desires to
contribute to DOMLP all of its rights, title and interest as a
limited partner in the Partnership. As a result, DOMLP will
succeed to all of DUSPLP's rights, title and interest as a
limited partner 1in the Partnership.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, the
mutual covenants and agreements hereinafter set forth and other
good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as
fecllows:

1. Name. The name of the Partnership is Daniel Links
Limited Partnership. |

2. Date of Filing of Original Certificate of Limited
Partnership and First Amendment Thereto. The original

certificate and Agreement of Limited Partnership of Daniel Links
,imited Partnership dated Octoker 20, 1989 (the "Partnership
certificate") was recorded on October 20, 1989 in Book 040, Page
154 in the Office of the Judge of Probate of Shelby County,
Alabama. The First Amendment to the Partnership Certificate
dated October 1, 1991 was recorded on February 4, 1992 in Book
046, Page 329 in the Office ofythe Judgeo®f3PEdPate of Shelby

County, Alabama.

ipsE3/1992-31130
04240 pi CERTIFIED
SAELEY COUNTY JUDSE OF FROBATE 6z

O - o A - A - e, P .~ . i —u g s =T . =g T

IH e T T RN Hf.“-ﬂﬂ.lf'.'f-" e R ff P T ] Tk e T Sk o NP i S TR T S T

a R e T SR L B A L R in, LTS ] ot A | TR e £ B P R T S

1= g™ or 'l T LA - . LAt e L '-_"-'I "1.'!“&'-'1 T4 E ] .'-':!_-; s ehl R T :- ‘:' % .-L:-ILI:.E -"I-.. E'ﬁ:“':.“s ’
Tk A W - - JEELnE i R .




N "
. TR LN R

z .'.E.Miﬂdﬂaﬁ-fﬂ;ﬁ-éﬂiﬂ-'ﬁmh1ﬁm¢u~&:ﬁ%‘1‘:.¢.’ﬂﬁﬁiﬁﬂ':!%':-'b.-.:'u Moot ntard ey Sl ek By bm 00 R

3. vdmission ©f Linplited Parsner. DOMLP hereby
succeeds to the interests of DUSPLP as limited partner of the
Partnership by virtue of the contribution by DUSPLP to DOMLP of
all of its limited partnership interests in the Partnership.
DOMLP is hereby admitted as a Limited Partner of the Partnership
and DUSPLP hereby withdraws as a limited partner of the
Partnership. From and after the date hereof, all references to
DUSPLP in the Partnership Agreement shall be deemed references to
DOMLP. DOMLP, by execution of this Second Amendment, agrees to
be bound by and observe all the terms and provisions of the
Partnership Agreement, as amended hereby.

4. Partners. Paragraph 4 of the pPartnership Agreement

is hereby amended by deleting all references therein to DUSPLP as
a limited partner of the Partnership and by substituting in lieu
thereof the following as and for the capital contributed by and

the address of DOMLP:

Limited Partner:

Capital
Name Address Contribution
Daniel Oak Mountain Limited Meadow Brook Corporate Park $9,9060
Partnership, an Alabama 1200 Corporate Drive
limited partnership Birmingham, Alabama 35242

5. Agssignment. Section 11 of the Partnership
Agreement prohibiting assignment or transfer of all or any part
of a Partner's interest in the Partnership without the prior
written consent of all Partners is hereby satisfied, in that all
Partners hereby consent to the transfer of DUSPLP's interest 1in
the Partnership to DOMLP.

6. Full Force and Effect. Excepl as expressly
modified and amended herein, all of the terms and provisions of
the Partnership Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have subscribed and
sworn to this Second Amendment to Certificate and Agreement of
Limited Partnership as of the day and year first above written.

GENERAL PARTNER:

DANIEL REALTY INVESTMENT
CORPORATION - OAK MOUNTAIN,
an Alabama corporation

- P ] T D PR e T T R e
iy et g T S e Wl e B e i i
L e T e g R e e L A
o - - ) - - e B ) " e TEh o T 1 LK) - ot -

o ey ) -+
_ﬁuﬁhﬁ'&;.t.-_%;,-.;?%‘ e
s ¥ Aoy RN e

AT T T
TR T

T N
"-’rip..--lf R EE‘#?.:"‘F"#'-‘«-": ':E.:
Al e I L L L .

A aels



UL T

WITEDRAWING LIMITED PARTNER:

DANIEL U.8. PROPERTIES
é LIMITED PARTNERSHIP,
& a Virginia limited partnership

By: DANIEL REALTY INVESTMENT
CORPORATION, a Virginia
corporation, its General
P ne

B | i L P S

LIMITED PARTNER:

DANIEL OAK MOUNTAIN .
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP,
an Alabama limited partnership

: By: DANIEL REALTY INVESTMENT

P CORPORATION - OAK MOUNTAIN, an
Alabama Corporation, its *
General Partner

. ot P T s T
[T TP _ i s WY U S Tl SR

AT :_:_._:l\.'_'. T e .' S
'ﬂﬂ_ﬂqﬁﬁﬁfﬁ&mﬂﬁh’ﬂhﬁhﬂ;,ﬁh A E s gl e




STATE OF ALABAMA )
SHELBY COUNTY )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said
county, in said state, hereby certify that Shephen® Men I
whose name as Sr. Nice .r;.,_.,;_al,,,i of DANIEL REALTY INVESTMENT
CORPORATION - OAK MOUNTAIN, an Alabama corporation, 1is signed to
the foregoing instrument, and who is known to ne, acknowledged
before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of
said instrument, he, as such officer and with full authority,
executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date for
and as the act of such corporation.

Given under my hand and official seal, this the 23+d day

of rDngﬂ;bw’” 1992, |

Notary Public |
My Commission Expires: zézgjq7

STATE OF ALABAMA )
SHELBY COUNTY )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said
county, 1in saj tate, hereby certify that ”Tftfkbrkq;T?dﬁﬁéf-
whose name as f%ddﬁg¥* of DANIEL REALTY INVESTMENT
CORPORATION, a Virginia corporation, as General Partner of DANIEL
U.S. PROPERTIES LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, a Virginia Limited
Partnership, is signed to the foregoing instrument, and who is
known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being
informed of the contents of said instrument, he, as such officer
and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily on the day
the same bears date for and as the act of such corporation in its
capacity as General Partner as aforesaid.

Given under my hand and official seal, this the 2ﬁ5rlday

of htktq“_ | , 1992.
NS

Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 4;;,/44

i
5
s
{3
. ?I-llj
s
&
2

o

e

A,

g AT R A o ol g el
r. - & A 1 . -
- -F'-"'-'\- LA IR AN A e T i L ST

-
e =



. EEES ..._..' -..._ s ;
P R T A AN L

D " - - . . . " . - - - ) . - -
S . e e et ot I . T v = et K
T L T e R e B T T AL o PR i g L T T e e

St R T i TR Ve L

STATE OF ALABAMA )

SHELBY COUNTY )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said
county, in said state, hereby certify that ﬁjrcrphmq?_ Mo n I
whose name as Sr. Vice  Hemdegyt  Of DANIEL REALTY INVESTMENT
CORPORATION - OAK MOUNTAIN, an Alabama corporation, as General
Partner of DANIEL OAK MOUNTAIN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, an Alabama
ILimited Partnership, is signed to the foregoing instrument, and
who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that,
being informed of the contents of said instrument, he, as such
officer and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily on
the day the same bears date for and as the act of such ‘
corporation in its capacity as General Partner as aforesaid.

3 F

. Given under my hand and official seal, this the zs,.d day
of ﬁht>&c

e Der . 1992.

Notary Public
My Commission Expires: .Z-2v=QT‘

[

o I YY) S Bl . )

Feya—— g W e g e e W TR Y T = ) = e T ey = iy



